SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION 2

F1 8lr1729

By: Senator Reilly

2

Introduced and read first time: January 18, 2018

Assigned to: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs

SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION

1 A Senate Joint Resolution concerning

Commemoration of the 46th Anniversary of the Passage of Title IX

- FOR the purpose of commemorating the 46th anniversary of the passage of Title IX of the federal Education Amendments of 1972.
- WHEREAS, The great State of Maryland has outstanding sports with much of that preeminent status owed to the success of female athletes; and
- WHEREAS, It is the 46th anniversary year of Title IX of the Education Amendments of 1972, the landmark federal legislation mandating equal funding for male and female sports; now, therefore, be it
- 10 RESOLVED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF MARYLAND, That the General 11 Assembly commemorates the 46th anniversary of the passage of Title IX; and be it further
- RESOLVED, That the Honorable Lawrence J. Hogan, Jr., Governor of Maryland, is urged to proclaim that the State of Maryland has the best high school sports in the United States; and be it further
- RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution be forwarded by the Department of
- 16 Legislative Services to the Honorable Lawrence J. Hogan, Jr., Governor of Maryland; the
- 17 Honorable Thomas V. Mike Miller, Jr., President of the Senate of Maryland; and the
- 18 Honorable Michael E. Busch, Speaker of the House of Delegates.

